## 502797693 05/06/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2844289

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
HOLTKOETTER INTER	NATIONAL,	INC.	04/30/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		PAUL LIGHTING, LLC				
Street Address:		BEACON STREET				
City:	BROOKLI	OKLINE				
State/Country:	MASSACI	SSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02446	)2446				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 7					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 291		162849				
		600680				
Application Number: 29		175914				
Application Number: 29		357953				
Application Number: 293		357949				
Application Number: 29		357943				
Application Number:	29	357948				
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:						
	•	17)523-6850 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that i</b> s	s unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Phone:	61	7 305-2109				
Email:		arles.mclaurin@hklaw.com				
Correspondent Name:	CH	CHARLES MCLAURIN				
Address Line 1:		10 ST. JAMES AVENUE				
Address Line 4:	BC	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		139166/00001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHARLES MCLAURIN				
SIGNATURE:		/Charles McLaurin/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/06/2014				
Total Attachments: 2						

502797693

REEL: 032833 FRAME: 0306

source=Assn of Patent Rights executed (2)#page1.tif source=Assn of Patent Rights executed (2)#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032833 FRAME: 0307

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS, dated as of April <u>30</u>, 2014, is made and entered into by HOLTKOETTER INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignor") in favor of ST. PAUL LIGHTING, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions that are the subject of the patent properties listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patent Properties");

WHEREAS, Assignee entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated April 2014, among itself as buyer, and Assignor as seller, (the "Asset Purchase Agreement") for the purpose of acquiring certain assets of the Assignor including the Patent Properties.

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested that Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to, evidence, as a matter of record, the transfer to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, including (A) all domestic and foreign patents and patent applications related to the Patent Properties, including divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); (B) all rights to sue, obtain relief and recover damages related to the Patent Properties including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement of rights related to the foregoing; and (C) any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patent Properties, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to further evidence or perfect the foregoing assignment.

HOLTKOETTER INTERNATIONAL, INC., A Minnesota corporation By: Paul O. Kustahuede Name: President Title: Eusterbroch

PATENT REEL: 032833 FRAME: 0308

## SCHEDULE 1

Patent Title	App. Ser. No.	Patent No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Floor Lamp	29/162,849	D474557	June 20, 2002	May 13, 2003
Floor Lamp Having Improved Dimmer Configuration	10/600,680	6,877,885	June 20, 2003	April 12, 2005
Floor Lamp Base	29/175,914	D492444	February 13, 2003	June 29, 2004
Table Lamp	29/357,953	D642323	March 19, 2010	July 26, 2011
Table Lamp	29/357,949	D642322	March 19, 2010	July 26, 2011
Floor Lamp	29/357,943	D642320	March 19, 2010	July 26, 2011
Floor Lamp	29/357,948	D642321	March 19, 2010	July 26, 2011

. •

RECORDED: 05/06/2014